PRIVACY POLICY

Royal Power INC DBA Royalty & Power Enterprises does not sale the information of its clients to third parties for any purpose including but not limited to marketing and sales. Client's financial circumstances are kept completely confidential and are only disclosed with express written permission for the purpose of providing testimonials of their success in our program. Royalty & Power Enterprises is owned by Royal Power INC which is bonded and insured for debt and credit adjustments. This bond and insurance are to provide relief to claims of financial damages. Royalty & Power Enterprises currently compliant with FCRA regulations of data security measures.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Please read these Terms and Conditions before using the royaltyandpower.org website. Your access to and use of the Service is conditioned on your acceptance of and compliance with these Terms. These Terms apply to all visitors, users and others who access or use the Service. By accessing or using the Service you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you disagree with any part of the terms then you may not access the Service. To use our service or website in any way you are in full agreement with:

- ➤ Being non-belligerent
- ➤ Being non-combatant
- ➤ Being non adverse
- > The use of honesty and integrity
- ➤ Being Benevolent
- ➤ Being Open minded
- ➤ Not mixing private and public information and processes.

Operating outside these terms when utilizing the services of Royalty & Power can result in a claim for relief against you.

REFUND AND CANCELLATION

Refunds are not available due to the investing of funds immediately after purchase. All sales are final. We are a non-profit organization your service is considered support and acts as a donation to our movement. Therefore, we cant afford to give refunds. Please purchase with certainty.